CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company		06/08/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bell & Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Company	
Street Address:	3501 B TRI-CENTER BOULEVARD	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879525	AIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128623312

Email: patrick.lau@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Patrick Lau, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42088-20 PL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Lau
Signature:	/pl/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0496

900196980

Date:	07/13/2011
Total Attachments: 16	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page1.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page2.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page3.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page4.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page5.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page6.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page7.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page8.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page9.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page10.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page11.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page12.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page13.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page14.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page15.tif	
source=2 - BBH Co_Delaware#page16.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BOWE BELL + HOWELL COMPANY"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1988, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BHW

ACQUISITION SUB IV, INC." TO "BELL & HOWELL PHILLIPSBURG

COMPANY", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1988, AT 10:01

O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL & HOWELL PHILLIPSBURG COMPANY" TO "BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY" TO "BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF

2146232 8100н

110039172

AUTHENT CATION: 8491573

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0498

DATE: 01-13-11

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY" TO "BOWE BELL + HOWELL COMPANY", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "BOWE BELL + HOWELL COMPANY".

2146232 8100Н

DATE: 01-13-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8491573

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0499

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110039172

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

757348 012

The following the second deposition of the sec

21462.32

FILED

And the second of the second o

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BHW Acquisition Sub IV, Inc.

DEC 14 1961

The undersigned, a natural person, for the purpose of organizing a corporation for conducting the business and promoting the purposes hereinafter stated, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 1, Title 8 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as the "General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

BHW Acquisition Sub IV, Inc.

SECOND: The address, including street, number, city, and county, of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is 229 South State Street, City of Dover, County of Kent; and the name of the registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

THIRD: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Two Thousand, consisting of One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, all of a par value of One Cent (\$.01), and One Thousand (1,000) shares of Preferred Stock, all of which are without par value.

The Preferred Stock may be issued, from time to time, in one or more series, with such designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other rights, qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof as shall be stated and expressed in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such series adopted by the Board of Directors from time to time, pursuant to the

authority herein given, a copy of which resolution or resolutions shall have been set forth in a Certificate made, executed, acknowledged, filed and recorded in the manner required by the laws of the State of Delaware in order to make the same effective. Each series shall consist of such number of shares as shall be stated and expressed in such resolution or resolutions providing for the issuance of the stock of such series. All shares of any one series of Preferred Stock shall be alike in every particular.

FIFTH: The name and the mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

T. M. Bonovich 229 South State Street, Dover, Delaware

SIXTH: The corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this corporation, as the case may be, and also on this corporation.

EIGHTH: For the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the corporation, and in further definition, limitation and regulation of the powers of the corporation and of its directors and of its

stockholders or any class thereof, as the case may be, it is further provided:

- 1. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in its Board of Directors. The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the By-Laws. The phrase "whole Board" and the phrase "total number of directors" shall be deemed to have the same meaning, to wit, the total number of directors which the corporation would have if there were no vacancies. No election of directors need be by written ballot.
- 2. After the original or other By-Laws of the corporation have been adopted, amended, or repealed, as the case may be, in accordance with the provisions of Section 109 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and, after the corporation has received any payment for any of its stock, the power to adopt, amend, or repeal the By-Laws of the corporation may be exercised by the Board of Directors of the corporation; provided, however, that any provision for the classification of directors of the corporation for staggered terms pursuant to the provisions of subsection (d) of Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall be set forth in an initial By-Law or in a By-Law adopted by the stockholders entitled to vote of the corporation unless provisions for such classification shall be set forth in this certificate of incorporation.
- 3. Whenever the corporation shall be authorized to issue only one class of stock, each outstanding share shall entitle the holder thereof to notice of, and the right to vote at, any meeting of stockholders. Whenever the corporation shall be authorized to issue more than one class of stock, no outstanding share of any class of stock which is denied voting power under the provisions of the certificate of incorporation shall entitle the holder thereof to the right to vote at any meeting of stockholders except as the provisions of paragraph (2) of subsection (b) of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall otherwise require; provided, that no share of any such class which is otherwise denied voting power shall entitle the holder thereof to vote upon the increase or

decrease in the number of authorized shares of said class.

NINTH: The personal liability of the directors of the corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented.

TENTH: The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-Law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another caracity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.

ELEVENTH: From time to time any of the provisions of this certificate of incorporation may be amended, altered or repealed, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by said laws, and all rights at any time conferred upon the stockholders of the corporation by this certificate of incorporation are granted subject to the provisions of this Article ELEVENTH.

Signed on December 14, 1987.

r. M. Bonovich Incorporator

TO STATE OF STATE AS STATE OF STATE OF

88815207¥≪

FILED 10 Ar MAY 81 1968

Hall Holen

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT

AND

REGISTERED OFFICE

BHW Acquisition Sub IV, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

The present registered agent of the corporation is The Prentice-Hall

Corporation System, Inc. and the present registered office of the corporation is in the county of Kent.

Resolved, that the registered office of BHW Acquisition Sub IV, Inc.

in the state of Delaware be and it hereby is changed to Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and the authorization of the present registered agent of this corporation be and the same is hereby withdrawn, and THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, shall be and is hereby constituted and appointed the registered agent of this corporation at the address of its registered office.

	IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF,	BIIW Acqu	isition	Sub IV,	Inc.	has caused
this	statement	to be signed by	Nils A	. Johans	son		, its
V:	ice	President and	-		F. Sik	orovsky	
its _		Secretary	this 230	day of	May	1	, 19 88.
				Ri	4//	>	- -
			Бу	Vice		Presi	dent

By II. hkyroly

888152072

Tally and an object of the control o

FILED 10:01 A.C.

. The same of the

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Hald Holen

OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

BHW ACQUISITION SUB IV, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BHW ACQUISITION SUB IV, INC. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is:

Bell & Howell Phillipsburg Company."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BHW ACQUISITION SUB IV,

INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by G. E.

Schultz, its President, and attested by E. F. Sikorovsky,

its Secretary, this 231 day of 1000, 1988.

BHW ACQUISITION SUB IV, INC.

and the state of t

President

ATTEST:

Secretary

STATE 105/DEF ALAREMO SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.002/003 FILED 12:30 PM 01/29/1996 960028088 - 2146232

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BELL & HOWELL PHILLIPSBURG COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY

CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written

consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and

declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said

corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BELL & HOWELL PHILLIPSBURG COMPANY, be amended by changing the First Article thereofso

that as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter

called the "corporation") is:

Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems Company"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has

given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of

the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

JAN-30-1996 11:55 FROM BELL & HOWELL LEGAL DEPT. TO

13026748340 P.003/003

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BELL & HOWELL PHILLIPSBURG COMPANY has caused this certificate to be signed by Benjamin L. McSwiney, its Chairman of the Board and President, and attested by Gary S. Salit, its Secretary, this 22nd day of January, 1996.

BELL & HOWELL PHILLIPSBURG COMPANY

By: Chairman of the Board and President

ATTEST:

By: __________

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY, be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is:

BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 06/08/1999 991228793 - 2146232

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY has caused this certificate to be signed by N. A. Johansson, its Vice President, and attested by T.W. Buchardt, its Secretary, this 18th day of May, 1999.

> BELL & HOWELL MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEMS COMPANY

By:

N. A. Johansson

Vice President

ATTEST:

& Bud th

Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:42 PM 09/22/2003 FILED 08:49 PM 09/22/2003 SRV 030608511 - 2146232 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Bowe Bell + Howell Company.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Vice President this 22 day of September 2003.

BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

Name: Louis Manetti

Title: Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 12/29/2009 FILED 01:15 PM 12/29/2009 SRV 091144570 - 2146232 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BBH FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY (a Delaware corporation) INTO BOWE BELL + HOWELL COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Bowe Bell + Howell Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>BBH Co.</u>"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of BBH Financial Services Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>BBH Financial</u>") with and into BBH Co., pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 28, 2009 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"):

1. The names and states of incorporation of the BBH Co. and BBH Financial, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

<u>Name</u>	State
Bowe Bell + Howell CompanyBBH Financial Services Company	Delaware Delaware

- 2. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation will be Bowe Bell + Howell Company (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation of the BBH Co. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 772 S. Wolf Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, a copy of which will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.
 - This Merger shall become effective as of December 31, 2009.

Dated as of December 28, 2009.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the Surviving Corporation as of the date first written above.

BOWE BELL + HOWELL COMPANY

By: Blake Ecololy
Name: Blake Eaddy
Title: Secretary

CHI99 5194537-1.063172.0014

RECORDED: 07/13/2011